
PARTS LIST FOR ITEM 57781

1/10 SCALE EXPERT BUILT
Parts code

0209 ©2009 TAMIYA

8085591  Body & Wing (Assembled)

9335528  Body (Unpainted)

0335092  Chassis

9335235  Gear Case (Left & Right)

0005340  A Parts (A1-A6)

0555115  C Parts (C1-C19)

9005919  D Parts (D1-D8)

9335238  F Parts (F1-F4, 2 pcs.)

9005920  H Parts (H1 & H2)

0115065  P Parts (P1-P7)

0225033  Z Parts (Z1-Z4, Z8)

0445007  Bumper

9335232  Gear Bag

 Diff. Cover (BG1) x1 Diff. Spur Gear (BG2) x1

 Counter Gear (BG3) x1

9335230  Bearing Holder Bag

 Pinion Gear Cover (BH1) x1 Bearing Holder R (BH2) x1

 Bearing Holder L (BH3) x1

51205  2WD Off-Road Astral Dish Front Wheels

  (60/19) (2 pcs.)

51206  2WD Off-Road Astral Dish Rear Wheels

  (60/29) (2 pcs.)

51207  2WD Off-Road Wide Grooved Front Tires

  (60/19) (2 pcs.)

9805537  Rear Tires (2 pcs.)

9400800  Metal Parts Bag A

9400799  Metal Parts Bag B

9400801  Metal Parts Bag (for Body)

50575  2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BA1 x5)

9805754  3x8mm Tapping Screw (BA2 x10)

50577  3x10mm Tapping Screw (BA3 x10)

9805629  3x12mm Tapping Screw (BA4 x4)

9443023  2x6mm Screw (BA5 x2)

9804159  3x10mm Screw (BA7 x10)

9805898  3x12mm Screw (BA8 x10)

9805895  3x20mm Screw (BA9 x10)

9805897  3mm Flange Nut (BA10 x10)

9805758  2mm Washer (BA11 x5)

50586  3mm Washer (BA12 x15)

50590  4mm Ball Connector (BA13 x5)

9805307  Spring Mount (BA15 x2)

50633  4mm Adjuster (BA16 x6)

9805755  3x22mm Screw Pin (BA17 x4)

9808202  Front Damper Shaft (BA18 x2)

9808201 *1 Coil Spring (BA19 x2)

5315003  75mm Adjuster Rod (BA20 x1)

5315011  59mm Adjuster Rod (BA21 x1)

0445128 *1 Upright (BA22 x1)

9805911  2.6x8mm Tapping Screw (BB1 x10)

50582  3x14mm Step Screw (BB2 x5)

9804162  3x20mm Step Screw (BB3 x10)

9805620  3x25mm Screw (BB4 x2)

9805557  4mm Flange Lock Nut (BB5 x4)

9805759  5mm Washer (BB6 x5)

50602  Diff. Bevel Gear Set

 9mm Washer (BB7) x2 Small Bevel Gear (BB12) x3

Parts code

 Large Bevel Gear (BB13) x2 Star Shaft (BB14) x1

2300010 *1 9mm Washer (BB7 x1)

50576  3mm Grub Screw (BB8 x10)

50038  Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, BB8 x4)

50380  E-ring Set (BB9 x7...etc.)

9805185  850 Metal Bearing (BB10 x2)

0555015  1150 Plastic Bearing (BB11 x10)

3455384 *1 Drive Shaft (BB15 x1)

3555057  4x95mm Shaft (BB16)

3485042  Counter Shaft (BB17)

9808203  Rear Damper Shaft (BB18 x2)

3515005  17T Pinion Gear (BB19)

9805304  Axle Spring (BB20 x2)

9805337  Wheel Hub (BB21 x2)

50197  Snap Pin Set (BB22 x5...etc.)

4305125  Motor Plate (BB23)

50171  Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape

50595  Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)

53439  Anti-Wear Grease

87004  Liquid Thread Lock

87025  Ceramic Grease

53689  540-J Motor

9805954  Antenna Pipe (30cm) (Black) (300 pcs.)

7305050  Transmitter Antenna

9495557  Sticker

1050758  Instructions

*1  Requires 2 sets for one car.

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Item No.

53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.)

53012 3x10mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)

53015 3x8mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)

53016 3x12mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)

53024 4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10 pcs.)

53029 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (2 pcs.)

53030 850 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.)

53068 RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor

53095 3x10mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)

53132 R/C Fluorescent Color Antenna Pipes (4 pcs.)

53159 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Blue)

53160 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Red)

53161 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Gold)

53162 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Black)

53621 Color Nylon Band (Blue, 10 pcs.)

53622 Color Nylon Band (Purple, 10 pcs.)

53623 Color Nylon Band (Pink, 10 pcs.)

53624 Color Nylon Band (Gold, 10 pcs.)

53779 GT-Tuned Motor (25T)

53929 Dirt-Tuned Motor (27T)

53983 Lightly-Tuned Motor (28T)


